END OF YEAR PERFORMANCE REPORT

STATE: MONTANA PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT: F-46-R~4

study VII

JOB #: B

JOB TITLE: WATER RESERVATIONS EIS

STUDY TITLE: WATER RESERVATIONS - MISSOURI RIVER

PROJECT PERIOD: JULY 1, 1990 « JUNE 30, 1991

JOB OBJECTIVES AND DEGREE OF ATTAINMENT:

1. Provide funding to the Department of Natural Resources and
Conservation for completion of an EIS and public hearings as
provided for in Montana law.

An amendment to the interagency agreement between DFWP and DNRC in
FY 90 was completed which added an additional $20,000 to the
agreement for purposes of supporting the Department of Health and
Environmental Sciences EIS fee requirements. Under this amended
agreement, $80,000 was transferred to the Department of Natural
Resources and Conservation.



